Fa míl ia   Máquina de lavar louça profissional
Sub fa míl ia    Sob bancada
T ip o   Máquina de lavar copos sob bancada
com sistema de redução de altura
Louça Louça; Copos; Talheres
Dimensões d o cesto  Ø 400 mm
Pa ine l d e  coma nd os       Controlo mecânico da temperatura
Bomb a  d e  la v a g em         Standard
L ig a çã o energ ét ica       230 V~ / 13 A / 3,0 kW / 50 Hz
Dimensões d o p rod uto (Lx Px A )       440x555x670 mm
Desig n  Ecoline
Consumo d e  á g ua  p or
c ic lo
3 l
T emp era tura  d e
la v a g em (mín-má x )
60 °C
T emp era tura  d e
enx a g ua mento (mín.-
má x .)
83 °C
T emp era tura  d e
enx a g ua mento a  fr io
No
T emp era tura  p ré-
d efinid a  d e  l ig a çã o d a
á g ua
5°C
Consumo mínimo d e
á g ua  p or c ic lo
3 l
T emp era tura  má x ima
d e entra d a :
60°C
Dureza  má x ima  d a  á g ua         12°f - 7°dH
Pressã o d e  entra d a      250-1000 kPa (min-max)
Ca rg a  d e  d eterg ente        1,5 l/h
Ca rg a  d e
enx a g ua mento
0,4 l/h
A ltura  d e  ca rg a
op erá v e l
309 mm
Profund id a d e  com p orta
a b erta
882 mm
Prog ra ma s    2 programas automáticos; Programas de autolimpeza
T a b e la  d e  p rog ra ma s            Mechanical Ecoline glasswasher
Numero má x imo d e  cestos/hora     40
Numero má x imo d e  p ra tos/hora       320
Numero má x imo d e  cop os/hora      1000
SPG400MRL
Design
Especificações técnicas
Programas
22/01/2026SMEG SPA
Potência  d o e lemento d e
a q uecimento d o ta nq ue
2000 W
Potência  d o e lemento d e
a q uecimento d a
ca ld e ira
2700 W
Potência  d a  b omb a  d e
la v a g em
290 W
Lig a çã o p ré-d efinid a        3000 W
Ficha  e lé t r ica      (F;E) Schuko
Numero d e  b otões    4 Luz ind ica d ora  On/Off     Sim
Cub a  Profundo
T ip olog ia    Parede dupla parcial
M a ter ia l  d a  cub a         Aço inox AISI 304
Pa ine l t ra se iro      Porta galvanizada
Sistema  d e  la v a g em
sup er ior
Um braço de lavagem e um
braço de enxaguamento
dividido, em aço inoxidável.
S istema  d e  la v a g em
infer ior
Um braço de lavagem e um
braço de enxaguamento
combinado, em aço
inoxidável e plástico.
F i lt ro d a  cub a     Plástico
Junta  d a  p orta     Apenas para cima
G uia s d os cestos    Embutidas
Fi lt ro   Sistema de filtragem em 4
fases
Ca p a cid a d e  d a  cub a           8 l
Ca p a cid a d e  d a  ca ld e ira             4,5 l
T ip o d e  ca ld e ira        Caldeira de pressão
Ruíd o  Lpa 52,6 dBA
Cla sse  d e  Proteçã o      IPX4
Pés a justá v e is     Sim
A ltura  ma x .  d e
d rena g em
600 mm
Cesto p a ra  ta lheres     1x PHOOS01
Cesto d e  fund o p la no      2x RB40G01
M a ng ue ira  d e
a b a stecimento d e  á g ua
Sim - 1,5m
M a ng ue ira  d e  d rena g em           Sim - 2m
Outros cestos e
a cessór ios
1x RB40A3
Bomb a  d e  d rena g em        Sim
Disp ensa d or p er istá lt ico
d e  d eterg ente
Manual
D isp ensa d or p er istá lt ico
d e  a b r i lha nta d or
Manual
S istema  d e  a rra nq ue
sua v e  d a  b omb a  d e
la v a g em
Sim
Renov a çã o p a rc ia l  d a
á g ua  na  cub a  e  b omb a
d e d rena g em integ ra d a
Sim
Diâ metro d o tud o d e
a b a stecimento d e  á g ua
DN15 - ½”
Ligação elétrica
Interface
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Acessórios incluídos
Equipamentos
22/01/2026SMEG SPA
U nid a d e  d e  med id a  d a
d osa g em d e  p rod utos
q uímicos
gr/lt
S istema  T hermostop
p a ra  ca ld e ira  d e
enx a g ua mento
Yes - default
S istema  T hermostop  no
ta nq ue  d e  la v a g em
Sim
Ø d o tub o d e  d rena g em        DN20-G 3/4"
Comp rimento d a
ma ng ue ira  d e
d eterg ente  (v ermelha )
2,2 m
Comp rimento d a
ma ng ue ira  d e
enx a g ua mento (a zul)
2,2 m
Cód ig o EA N    8017709346317
Dimensões d o p rod uto
emb a la d o (Lx Px A )
820x510x630 mm
Peso l íq uid o (kg )     37,000 kg
Peso b ruto (kg )   45,000 kg
Dados de logística
22/01/2026SMEG SPA
Acessórios Compatíveis
KIT RB4 0 G 0 1
Kit of 2 wire round baskets and adaptor
for Ecoline
PB4 0 C0 2
Universal flat bottom polypropylene
double basket, 20 small dishes upper
basket, internal height lower basket
120 mm, dim.(WxDxH) 400x400x227
mm
PB4 0 G 0 1
Universal flat bottom polypropylene
basket, internal height 125 mm, dim.
(WxDxH) 400x400x146 mm
PHOOG R4
Tilted glass holder insert, configurable
with up to 4 units of 4 glasses each,
for PB40G01 basket 400x400 mm
PHOOS0 1
Polypropylene single basket for cutlery
PHOOS0 2
6 compartment polypropylene basket
for cutlery
RB4 0 A 3
Adapter for round basket for all 400
glasswasher models 460 mm wide
RB4 0 G 0 1
Universal wire basket with flat
bottom, dim. (ØxH) 400x140 mm
W B4 0 D0 1
Wire basket for 8 dishes Ø315 mm max,
dim. (WxD) 400x400 mm
W B4 0 G 0 1
Universal wire basket with flat
bottom, internal height 110 mm, dim
(WxDxH) 400x400x120 mm
W B4 0 G 0 2
Wire basket with sloped bottom for
glasses 16 Ø90 mm max, dim. (WxDxH)
400x400x168 mm
W B4 0 G 0 3
Sloped bottom 3 compartments wire
basket for 9 glasses Ø110 mm max,
dim. (WxDxH) 400x400x168 mm
W B4 0 PG 4
Wire basket for 16 plastic glasses, max.
H 180 mm, min.-max. Ø 36-95 mm, dim.
(WxDxH) 400x400x210 mm
W H0 0 S0 1
Wire insert for 17 small dishes, width
100 mm, for flat bottom baskets
500x500 and 600x500 mm
W S4
Estrutura inferior para máquina de lavar
copos 400
22/01/2026SMEG SPA
Symbols glossary
4 STAND FILTER MAX.USABLE HEIGHT 309mm
22/01/2026SMEG SPA
Benefit (TT)
4 -sta g e  fi l t ra t ion sy stem
Deep cleaning and spotless washes with the Patented 4-Stages Filtration System
The innovative Smeg filtration system consists of 4 stages to completely eliminate all impurities: the 1st stage
captures larger food residues; in the 2nd stages, finer particles are captured at this filtration stage; the 3th stage
features a pre-filtration grid to prevent debris from entering the tank and clouding the water. Finally, the last stage is
designed to further protect the washing and draining pumps from any debris that may accidentally enter the tank
during filter cleaning.
M ould ed  ta nk
Superior washing performance and enhanced cleaning convenience with molded tub bottoms and basket guides
Smeg dishwashers are designed with moulded tank and basket guides. The absence of sharp edges ensures an
optimised wash flow, guaranteeing hygiene and impeccable cleaning performance. Furthermore, this innovative
design simplifies machine cleaning, reducing the need for maintenance interventions.
Pa rt ia l  d oub le-skin
Optimised thermal and acoustic insulation
The Ecoline undercounter dishwashers are equipped with a partial double-skin structure that optimises energy
efficiency by minimising heat loss. Additionally, it provides effective acoustic insulation, helping to reduce noise levels
and ensuring a quieter, more comfortable working environment for staff.
Dra in p ump
Partial water replacement during the wash cycle for clean and hygienic dishes
The standard drain pump, equipped with a partial water exchange system, ensures that the dirtiest water is
automatically removed at every wash cycle. This mechanism allows for continuous renewal of the water used,
ensuring that each phase of the washing process is carried out with clean water. The result is optimal dishwashing
performance, with outstanding efficiency and an impeccable level of hygiene.
Round  b a sket
Versatile solution for bars and cafés
This machine is equipped with a round basket designed to fit perfectly into the sinks of bars, cafés, and bistros,
offering maximum versatility for all types of workspaces. Thanks to its compact and functional design, it integrates
seamlessly into professional environments, optimising washing operations without compromising efficiency. Ideal for
those looking for a practical solution that adapts to varying space requirements.
Soft-sta rt  sy stem
Effective management of the washing pump to protect your glassware
The Soft-Start function initiates the wash cycle gently and gradually, progressively increasing the water pressure.
This system has been designed to provide optimal protection for the most fragile items, such as crystal glasses,
significantly reducing the risk of chipping or damage. At the same time, it ensures excellent cleaning performance,
combining efficiency and safety in every wash cycle.
22/01/2026SMEG SPA
M echa nica l Inte rfa ce
Control panel with mechanical buttons
The mechanical version is equipped with 4 buttons: one for powering the appliance on and off, one for starting the
wash cycle, one for selecting the cycle, and a button for draining the tank and initiating the final self-cleaning. The
panel also includes two indicator lights that provide important information, such as low salt levels and the boiler
status.
22/01/2026SMEG SPA